GENERAL NOTES /\ Revisions:
1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE STATE & LOCAL CODES
2. DIMENSIONS ARE FACE OF STUD, OR GRID LINE AT NEW CONSTRUCTION AND FACE OF EXISTING
FINISH AT EXISTING CONSTRUCTION, U.O.N.
3. ITIS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO INSPECT THE JOB SITE TO FAMILIARIZE
HER/HIMSELF WITH ALL THE EXISTING CONDITIONS THAT COULD AFFECT THE INSTALLATION OF
ANY WORK SET FORTH IN THESE PLANS.
4. THE JOB SITE AT THE COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE CLEAR OF ANY DEBRIS OR
SPOIL, RESULTING FROM THE CONSTRUCTION. AT NO TIME SHALL THIS MATERIAL OBSTRUCT
THE NORMAL OPERATION OF THE OWNER.
5. ALL TERMINATIONS OF ONE FLOOR MATERIAL TO ANOTHER SHALL HAVE TRANSITION OR
REDUCER STRIPS MADE FOR FLOORING TYPE.
6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING THE EXISTENCE AND LOCATION OF é
ANY UNDERGROUND OR CONCEALED UTILITY LINES THAT MAY BE REQUIRED OR AVOIDED . O
DURING CONSTRUCTION. O &\
7. REFER TO CODE ANALYSIS AND CODE COMPLIANCE PLANS FOR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES, < O
EXITING & EGRESS. & O
8. ALL ROUGH OPENINGS ARE LOCATED 4" NEAREST ADJACENT WALL, U.O.N. é &Q'
9. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RESISTIVE FLOORS OR WALLS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY S
MATERIALS AND INSTALLED TO CONFORM TO THE U.L. LISTING. é
10. U.O.N., ALL BLOCKING OR BACKING MATERIAL SHALL BE PLWD OR 2X FOR ALL WALL MOUNTED C)O
ITEMS.
11. REFER TO INTERIOR SHEETS FOR ALL CASEWORK, COUNTERTOP, TRIM, FLOORING AND WALL
TREATMENT DETAILS.
12. THE CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT DAMAGE TO ANY PORTION OF THIS PROJECT'S BUILDING AS
A RESULT OF THIS PROJECT, IS TO BE REPAIRED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.
13. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL PREVAIL.
14. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL PERMITS REQUIRED PRIOR TO ANY PHASE OF CONSTRUCTION.
FEES AND ANY RELATED COSTS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.
15. ALL DOOR OPENINGS SHALL HAVE 12" CLEAR ON THE PUSH SIDE & 18" CLEAR ON THE PULL SIDE.
<
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GENERAL BINDING SITE PLAN — — H,} E - | “F ; i o
DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY MINIMUM BNDIG SE FLA -~ e eroposed Wiy | [ | - 2| .| ¢
REQUIREMENTS #2000503616 i l N #2000503616 STRIPING i / g |s
Q / ol AR a I / 3§ %3 |@
MINIMUM REQUIREMENT #1 - PREPARATION OF STORMWATER SITE PLANS \ I [ | ‘}’ 1 T . | d H‘ N / =5 o & |3
A STORMWATER SITE PLAN (SSP) WILL BE COMPLETED AT TIME OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. | %l/ / [ /\\ ' l’ '} | ‘V \\ ‘ \\ 1 | // ! %':( = 2
< AN [
IWATER VALVE “af | N TS X< |0
MINIMUM REQUIREMENT #2 - CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER POLLUTION \ T | { \] \ ,' | %F\)/‘Eg?ﬂ%)PG L.$ 165\ - N | I| N a9 O N |0
PREVENTION PLAN \ NN T o DPINOT L 105y MR IR 105 E
A STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN WILL BE COMPLETED AT TIME OF CONSTRUCTION \ // ) / ‘ . . ' _ \ ~FQP OF NUT EL: 163.52 ot
DOCUMENTS. | A N y N\ \ ol
o 109/ - / // ., D—l |/ \ . N \ = . j |
MINIMUM REQUIREMENT #3 - SOURCE CONTROL OF POLLUTION N JECT L | \ N Il 1
ALL SOURCE CONTROL ELEMENTS APPLICABLE TO THIS PROEJCT WILL BE APPLED AT TME OF 7 NSl /1 \\ | WATER VALVE NN oo e T N = §——— p I
CONSTRUCTION. A LIST WILL BE INCLUDED IN THE FINAL SSP. 5 - | \\ COVER [EL: 168.08\ U N O N = NG R SO “] - STORMWATER DETENTION VAULT Zf=r | g, | B <
= = - [ TOP OFf NUT EL: 165.96 \ \ ............... (FACILITY SHALL BE LOAD RATED;‘” N o o | I =
MINIMUM REQUIREMENT #4 - PRESERVATION OF NATURAL DRAINAGE SYSTEMS - - :;/4 EL |; WATER VALVE ~ PER BMC 17.20.030, 503.7.4) 3~ CW INE L |\ <
AND OUTFALLS | CQVER EL: 168.97 — AN \ \ PROPOSED 8’ W|DE_/ A N S 74_“\\ —— — — —{ N3 CwW g E3 “ | O
NO SIGNIFICANT STORMWATER DIVERSIONS ARE PROPOSED AS A PART OF THIS PROJECT. STORMWATER P > - PROPOSED® & N 8 - o o
WILL CONTINUE TO DISCHARGE TO THE WEST BAKERVIEW ROAD RIGHT—OF—WAY. GARBAGE AREA ~—_ < P 1 N "
~ \ / ! \
MINIMUM REQUIREMENT #5 - ON-SITE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT S A ssan | —T PROPOSEDFIRE HYDRANT Sya ow I / - = \ =
STORMWATER INFILTRATION IS INFEASIBLE PER THE PRELIMINARY GEOTECHINCAL ANALYSIS. STORMWATER // RIM: 164.81__ 7 4 31\7’%{ ; \ - STORMWATER [CONVEYANCE SYSTEM 7))
DISPERSION IS NOT APPLICABLE DUE TO INFRASTRUCTURE AND PLANNED DEVELOPMENT ADJACENT TO THE - INV.'S 159.62 3 AL QWQQ” W S |/~ (TYPE 1 CATGHBASINS, 12" CPP PIPE TYPICAL)
SITE. ALL STORMWATER WILL BE DETAINED AND TREATED WITH THE PROPOSED PROJECT USING ENGINEERED NV WH159.59 \ / A bw 1
SYSTEMS. ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS DISTURBED DURING CONSTRUCTION WILL BE AMENDED PER BMP T5.13. 164 \ " CW Lo %‘:J l o
- £ —
MINIMUM REQUIREMENT #6 - RUNOFF TREATMENT i &
PROJECT STORMWATER TREATMENT WILL OCCUR WITHIN AN ENGINEERED TREATMENT SYSTEM. =
- ) = . ) I IO
MINIMUM REQUIREMENT #7 - FLOW CONTROL T — o 0FE . op S0 MAIN o TS . o0
STORMWATER RUNOFF WILL BE COLLECTED AND DETAINED WITHIN A DETENTION VAULT PRIOR TO NN s
DISCHARGE. NV, Woisl B9~ T s —> | T T ———— 7 T T = AMBSING LB N N TN T N
INV. E 157.30 \ I SO TN A ' DRUE BN LG By A
MINIMUM REQUIREMENT #8 - WETLANDS PROTECTION INV. N 157.30 = o O T T 2 10 AW TN e R S
THERE ARE NO WETLANDS PRESENT ON THIS SITE. \ LF 89 DI WATER MaIN . P - O i i ) AR S ~ L g, |
— e O N b —_— =
MINIMUM REQUIREMENT #9 - OPERATION & MAINTENANCE S TR L - ’ RS Ly @ Y W TN i R Dt ~ —
AN OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL FOR THE PROJECT WILL BE COMPLETED AT TIME OF . oA o L ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ g A R N It
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. R TS T T N \
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@ @ @ @ @ @ @ /\ Revisions:

APPLICABLE CODES AND STANDARDS

2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE AND APPENDIX E- CHAPTER 51-50 WAC | | 78'-2" | |

2021 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE - CHAPTER 51-52 WAC

2021 NATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE (NFPA 54) - CHAPTER 51-52 WAC 6'-9" 10'-8" 16'-8" 23'-8" 7-41/2" 13-0 1/2"

2020 NEC

2017 ICC/ANSI A117.1 ACCESSIBILITY CODE AND APPENDIX E
@ - — e m—— I ————

6!_3"

IO

V" |FIREPLACE||

2 _ -
BUSINESS; GROUP B A-3 (ASSEMBLY) Q

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION(S): IBC 302 gif

<
= 2

BREAKROOM

B (BUSINESS)

LARGE=r, -
CONFERENCE = -

%
CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION: IBC 602 D

V-B CONSTRUCTION —LOUNGE

— | ‘
BUILDING AREA: @ @

BUILDING TOTAL: 3,357 SF

15-10"
4;0
/f)

JANITOR

S THEALTH

SETBACKS: B-1 (ZONING CODE) @7 _ SR LI R I

FRONT: 10" MIN. ‘

SIDE: 0" MIN. VESTIBULE
REAR: 0" MIN. ‘

".DRIVE THRU/_|[[ il N5 5

TELLER WORK — H —
MAX ALLOWED HEIGHT: 40 FEET 2N

CrooM | RN
7 T R HE
Sl T o A
ACTUAL HEIGHT: 26'-6" FEET /%} ::D}E —

SPRINKLERED: | S P L P I

PARKING AND LOADING:

SIT DOWN
SEE SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL FOR PARKING CALCULATIONS TELLER

\
MAXIMUM HEIGHT: IBC T504.3 J

7|

. Q’F:F~IC®I75ZJ S

\

P

7
I

TN OFFICE .~

NO

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQ'S FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS: IBC T601 = RN . @

101"-1"

TYPE V-B CONSTRUCTION o ,i®:

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME: v I
BEARING WALLS . OFFICE - .
EXTERIOR: R

66"8"

OFFICE -

INTERIOR: —
NONBEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS (EXTERIOR): =/ "OFFICE., "\
NONBEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS (INTERIOR): oo e
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION AND ASSOC. SECONDARY MEMBERS:

ROOF CONSTRUGTION AND ASSOC. SECONDARY MEMBERS: ST %% o

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS: PROVIDED PER IBC 906

FIRST FLOOR PLAN- D.R. SUBMITTAL

AS REQUIRED BY IFC @ ,

. OFFICE "~

[ala]ValahNe
D§@

EXIT SIGNS: PROVIDED PER IBC 1011

D
[ LY
Lt
9

PROVIDE AT ALL EXITS (1011.1)

. OFFICE =

ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS: PROVIDED PER IBC 1007 . . OFFICE™. |~

SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH ICC A117.1 REQUIREMENTS FOR VISUAL CHARACTERS AND INCLUDE
THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL FOR ACCESSIBILITY

i

CUOFFICE o S — =
*ALL ACCESSIBLE ROUTES, GENERAL SITE AND APPLICABLE BUILDING ELEMENTS, T M. SRR | e | 8 Q I | ISR
PLUMBING/ELECTRICAL FIXTURES, AND COMMUNICATIONS TO BE INSTALLED PER 2010 ADA T e @@ @@ . {7 WORKAREA . ||
STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN @ ~ — T e T e

=

O [o e faalN | AT} gt/ O
| /”“‘gé/ RN | I \é} | minl
. I | ; MECH/
DOORS, GATES, TURNSTILES: IBC 1008 ~’7OFF|CE:"'\ B - R — 1 STORAGE

w*f{i‘ @ N @ IT/DATA/ L

MEANS OF EGRESS DOORS COMPLY WITH SECTION 1020.2 ol “OFFICE || - OFFICE ~ NIGHT DROP
LANDINGS SHALL HAVE A WIDTH NOT LESS THAN THE WIDTH OF THE STAIRWAY OR THE DOOR, SRR | R T | R |

WHICHEVER IS GREATER @ _ _ I . — _ L @
(1008.1.6)

HARDWARE SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE, AS REQUIRED (1008.1.9.1)

12|_4||

OCCUPANT LOAD PER 2021 IBC TABLE 1004.5

FUNCTION OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR SQUARE FT OCCUPANT LOAD

BUSINESS AREA 1:150 GROSS 6,115 SF 41 OCCUPANTS

ASSEMBLY 1:15 NET 670 SF 45 OCCUPANTS
(UNCONCENTRATED) @

®)
G

STORAGE / MECH 1:300 GROSS 215 SF 1 OCCUPANTS

TOTAL: 7,000 SF 87 OCCUPANTS

WTB BELLINGHAM BRANCH
WASHINGTON TRUST BANK
415 WEST BAKERVIEW

PLUMBING LOAD PER 2021 IBC TABLE 2902.1

CLASSIFICATION WATER CLOSETS MEN/WOMEN LAVATORIES MEN/WOMEN DRINKING FOUNTAIN SERVICE SINK
BUSINESS 1:25 FOR FIRST 50, 1:40 FOR FIRST 80, 1:100 1:25 FOR FIRST 50,
1:50 FOR ADDITIONAL OVER 50 1:80 FOR ADDITIONAL OVER 80 1:50 FOR ADDITIONAL OVER 50

WAG

Wolfe Architectural Group

TOTAL REQUIRED: 2 MEN /2 WOMEN 2 MEN /2 WOMEN 1 DRINKING FOUNTAIN 2 SERVICE SINK

1015 N. Calispel Street Suite 'B'
Spokane, Washington 99201
p 509.455.6999 f 509.455.3933
www.wagarch.com

Project No.:  23.158

Date: MAR 14, 2024
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626“6"
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& FOUNDATION B B B B B B B 6) B B B @ PREFINISHED ALUMINUM LOUVER SYSTEM/ SIGNAGE - BY )
3.0 A TUBE ART. COORDINATE WITH TUBE ART FOR CONNECTIONS Y
@ ALUMINUM OUTRIGGER TYPE SUNSHADE )
1
@ PREFINISHED STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING E,LI)
NIGHT DEPOSITORY BOX - BY OTHERS. COORDINATE W/ L
1 East VENDOR ON OPENING SIZE 2
A401  SCALE: 1/8"= 10" @ BANK EQUIPMENT - BY OTHERS. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE Z
POWER & COORDINATE W/ VENDOR T
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ALUMINUM STOREFRONT

PREFINISHED METAL PANEL

PREFINISHED METAL WALL CAP

PREFINISHED METAL FASCIA

STRUCTURAL STEEL - SEE STRUCTURAL

MASONRY VENEER - RUNNING BOND

MASONRY VENEER - SOLDIER

MASONRY VENEER - STACKED BOND

METAL WALL PANEL - BY TUBE ART. COORDINATE WITH TUBE
ART FOR CONNECTIONS

SIGNAGE - BY TUBE ART. COORDINATE WITH TUBE ART FOR
CONNECTIONS

PREFINISHED ALUMINUM LOUVER SYSTEM/ SIGNAGE - BY
TUBE ART. COORDINATE WITH TUBE ART FOR CONNECTIONS

ALUMINUM OUTRIGGER TYPE SUNSHADE

PREFINISHED STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING

NIGHT DEPOSITORY BOX - BY OTHERS. COORDINATE W/
VENDOR ON OPENING SIZE

BANK EQUIPMENT - BY OTHERS. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
POWER & COORDINATE W/ VENDOR

PIPE BOLLARD, TYP. - SEE A0.3

OVERFLOW DRAIN OUTLET - 13'-4" TO CENTERLINE AFF - SEE
ROOF PLAN

WALL MOUNTED SCONCE, TYP. - SEE ELECTRICAL

LANE SIGNAGE- BY TUBE ART. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
POWER - SEE ELEC. DWG

STEEL HANDRAIL - SEE A0.4

CONCRETE RETAINING WALL - SEE A0.4

18" PREFINISHED METAL BUILDING NUMBERS
PREFINISHED METAL TRIM, TYP. - COLOR TO MATCH

PREFINISHED METAL PANEL
WALL PACK

FINISH NOTES

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & FINISHES- D.R.
SUBMITTAL

South

A4.02

CONTEXTUAL STREET ELEVATION- WEST

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" REF: G0.02

CONTEXTUAL STREET ELEVATION- SOUTH

3 1/2"x2 1/2"x7 1/2" MASONRY VENEER - MUTUAL MATERIALS
'RAVEN' - MISSION

VERTICAL - PREFINISHED METAL PANEL - METAL SALES
'MISTIQUE PLUS'

HORIZONTAL - PREFINISHED METAL PANEL - METAL SALES
'CHAMPAGNE METALLIC'

CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM

POWDER COAT TO MATCH SIGNAGE - COORDINATE W/ TUBE
ART

PREFINISHED METAL WALL CAP - METAL SALES 'MATTE
BLACK'

PAINT - SW6258 'TRICORN BLACK'

ANODIZED ALUMINUM - KAWNEER - VERSOLEIL SUNSHADE
OUTRIGGER SYSTEM

3 1/2"x2 1/2"x7 1/2" MASONRY VENEER - MUTUAL MATERIALS
'RAVEN' - SMOOTH

PREFINISHED METAL - METAL SALES 'MYSTIQUE PLUS'

WTB BELLINGHAM BRANCH
WASHINGTON TRUST BANK
415 WEST BAKERVIEW

Wolfe Architectural Group

1015 N. Calispel Street Suite 'B'
Spokane, Washington 99201
p 509.455.6999 f 509.455.3933
www.wagarch.com

Project No.:  23.158

Date: MAR 14, 2024

Drawn By: FC

Checked By: RJW

Sheet No.

A4.02



Washington Trust Bank

A Revisions:

3D REPRESENTATIONS- D.R. SUBMITTAL

WTB BELLINGHAM BRANCH
WASHINGTON TRUST BANK
415 WEST BAKERVIEW

Wolfe Architectural Group

1015 N. Calispel Street Suite 'B'
Spokane, Washington 99201
p 509.455.6999 f509.455.3933
www.wagarch.com

Project No.:  23.158

Date: MAR 14, 2024

Drawn By: FC

Checked By: RJW

Sheet No.

A9.11



	Sheets
	G0.01 - COVER SHEET
	A1.01 - FIRST FLOOR PLAN- D.R. SUBMITTAL
	A4.01 - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & FINISHES- D.R. SUBMITTAL
	A4.02 - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & FINISHES- D.R. SUBMITTAL
	A9.11 - 3D REPRESENTATIONS- D.R. SUBMITTAL


